OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
              FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OSH-FD-759 (REV 1/24/13)          Page 1 of 3
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

310 = 310A–250 hp, 160 kW
H-Max Series Drives
Product Numbering System
07/15/2013 OSP-0151-10 Page 5 of 14
V6-T2-150 Volume 6—Solid-State Motor Control CA08100007E—June 2012 www.eaton.com
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2.5 Adjustable Frequency Drives
H-Max Series Drives
Catalog Number Selection
H-Max Series IntelliPass and IntelliDisconnect Drives
Notes
IntelliPass—two contactor electronic bypass standard.
All boards are varnished. Corrosion resistant.
Battery included in all drives for real-time clock. Three year lifetime.
Keypad kit includes HOA bypass.
EMI/RFI filters included.
DC link choke included.
NEC Ampere Ratings
208 Volts 480 Volts
4D5  = 4.5A—1 hp
7D5  = 7.5A—2 hp
011  = 11A—3 hp
017  = 17A—5 hp
025  = 25A—7.5 hp
031  = 31A—10 hp
047  = 47A—15 hp
060  = 60A—20 hp
075  = 75A—25 hp
088  = 88A—30 hp
2D1 = 2.1A—1 hp
3D4 = 3.4A—2 hp
5D6 = 5.6A—3 hp
9D6 = 9.6A—5 hp
011  = 11A—7.5 hp
014  = 14A—10 hp
021  = 21A—15 hp
027  = 27A—20 hp
034  = 34A—25 hp
040  = 40A—30 hp
052  = 52A—40 hp
065  = 65A—50 hp
077  = 77A—60 hp
096  = 96A—75 hp
230 Volts

H-Max Series IntelliPass and
IntelliDisconnect Drives
Product Numbering System
07/15/2013 OSP-0151-10 Page 6 of 14
Major Components Page 2 of 9
Width
(in.)
Depth
(in.)
Height
(in.)
1 5 7.75 13.25 2
1,12 5.04 7.77 12.89 Interpolated
Interpolated
Interpolated
Interpolated
Interpolated
Interpolated
Interpolated
Interpolated
Interpolated
1,12 18.9 14.63 45.28 Interpolated
12 19 15 45.5 3
1 7.5 12 31 4
1,12 7.9 12.5 31 Interpolated
1,12 7.9 12.5 31 Interpolated
Interpolated
Interpolated
Interpolated
1,12 11.4 15.8 46.4 Interpolated
1,12 11.4 15.8 46.4 Interpolated
1 11.5 16 46.5 5
1,12 14.42 15.6 59.46 Interpolated
1,12 14.42 15.6 59.46 Interpolated
1 14.5 16.5 59.5 6
1.  All enclosures made from low carbon steel.
2.  Type 12 enclosures include gasketing for ingress protection.
Width
(in.)
Depth
(in.)
Height
(in.)
Weight
 (lbs)
XTPR012BC1 480 12 1.77 3.7 3.66 0.66 Eaton 4
XTPR032DC1 208 32 2.17 5.71 5.57 2.65 Eaton Interpolated
XTPR058DC1 480 58 2.17 5.71 5.57 2.65 Eaton 5
HFDMP3100JL 480 100 4.13 3.38 6 4.5 Eaton 6
Model
Certified Enclosures1
Type Frame Size
Unit
Under
Test
10.49 25.98 Eaton
1,12
1,12
4
6
9
5 9.6 15.3 38.31
5 5.67 8.73 16.5 Eaton1,12
H-Max
(HMX)
4
6 7.68 9.29 21.93
Eaton
8 11.42 13.76 38.02 Eaton1,12
Eaton
7 9.06
NEMA
Enclosure